TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602942

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart Match Insurance Solutions, LLC		07/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmartMatch Insurance Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	120 W 12th St	
Internal Address:	Ste 1700	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5711443	SMART MATCH INSURANCE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Husch Blackwell LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60385.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Kappel
SIGNATURE:	/kris kappel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0892

900574606



Amendment of Articles of Organization

Reference Number SR55160

Receipt Number TR155699

Charter # LC1358403

- 1. The current name of the limited liability company is: Smart Match Insurance Solutions, LLC
- 2. The effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise indicated: 7/8/2020
- 3. State date of occurrence that required this amendment: 07/08/2020
- 4. The address of its principal place of business is:

120 W 12th St, Suite 1700, Kansas City, Missouri, 64105, United States

5. The articles of organization are hereby amended as follows: Article 1. The name of the limited liability company is: SmartMatch Insurance Agency, LLC.

Name: SmartMatch Insurance Agency, LLC

Type: No Change

Registered Agent Details:

Name Blake Goodman

Address 120 W 12th St Ste 1700, Kansas City, Missouri, 64105, United States

This amendment is required to be filed because:

A change in the name of the limited liability company

This amendment is either authorized under the operating agreement or required to be filed under the provisions of RSMo 347.010 to 347.187

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

The undersigned believes the statements presented in this filing are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief, they are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040 RSMo. for making a false declaration under Section 575.040 RSMo

The undersigned agrees and represents that he/she is authorized to execute this document

Name Chris Giuliani

 Title
 Member

 Date
 07/08/2020

STATE OF MISSOUR



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

SmartMatch Insurance Agency, LLC LC1358403

FORMERLY,

RECORDED: 10/14/2020

Smart Match Insurance Solutions, LLC

filed its amended Articles of Organization with this office and WHEREAS that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, I John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law do hereby certify and declare that the above entity's Articles of Organization are amended.

Effective Date: July 8, 2020

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, the 8th day of July, 2020.

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0894